

MEMO: Product components supply discontinuation

To: Previous purchasers of the Warren G-V components VE, C8, LT, LS and SAF (all configurations)

Thank you for the business you have entrusted to Radiodetection and Warren G-V over the years.

As a previous purchaser of some of Radiodetection's Warren G-V components (VE, C8, LT, LS and SAF) we would like to take this opportunity to inform you of the planned discontinuation of these components. Although this list of products has been part of our product offerings for more than 30 years; the line, unfortunately, has reached the point of obsolescence at a sub component level that has resulted in our forced discontinuation of these products.

Despite our best efforts, we have been unsuccessful in these attempts to extend the life of these specific products. Consequently, Radiodetection will discontinue the manufacture of these items as of **December 31, 2022**. A last time purchase date of **June 30, 2022** has been established for the LS, SAF, VE, C8 and LT products.

We do have a limited supply of the listed components remaining and can offer a last time buy for each of these items. This last time buy will be on a first come first served basis and once these components are exhausted, they will no longer be available for purchase from Radiodetection.

We will offer a 6-month warranty on all components sold on or after February 1st, 2022.

We apologize in advance for any inconvenience this may cause any of our long-standing customers. Thank you again for the business you have entrusted to Radiodetection and Warren G-V.

Please contact us at rd.sales.us@spx.com or toll free at +1 (877) 247 3797 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Astat

Gary Schafer Sales Director, Americas Radiodetection, Inc.

Radiodetection Ltd – Global Headquarters Raymond, ME 04071 USA Tel: +1 (877) 247-3797 rd.sales.us@spx.com www.radiodetection.com Sensors & Software Inc. 1040 Stacey Court Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2X8, Canada Tel: +1 (905) 624 8909 Toll-free: +1 (800) 267-6013 sales@sensoft.ca www.sensoft.ca Schonstedt Instrument Company 100 Edmond Road, Kearneysville, WV 25430 USA

Tel: +1 (304) 725-1050 Toll Free: +1 (800) 999-8280 schonstedt.info@spx.com www.schonstedt.com